Maturing between six months and one year 65 516 532 787 (467 271)
Maturing after one year  5 591 626 1 632 375 3 959 251
Non-contractual 382 545 107 480 275 065

   9 391 767 7 455 656 1 936 111

3.6 Interest rate risk

 Interest rate sensitivity analyses

For regulatory purposes, the assessment and measurement of interest rate risk is based on the accumulated
impact of interest rate sensitive instruments resulting from a parallel movement of plus or minus 200 basis
points on the yield curve.

In addition, the impact on equity and profit and loss resulting from a change in interest rates is calculated
monthly based on management’s forecast of the most likely change in interest rates.

The table below reflects the Group’s annual net interest income sensitivity for a 200 basis point increase or
decrease in interest rates, while all other variables remain constant. The impact is mainly attributable to the
Group’s exposure to interest rates on its capital position and lending and deposits in the banking book.

Table 3.6 Net interest income sensitivity
As at 30 June 2015

Impact on
economic

value of equity

Impact on net
interest income

for twelve
months

   R'000 R'000

Net interest income sensitivity of a parallel shock

Interest rate increase (200bps increase)

30 492 30 492

Interest rate decrease (200bps decrease)

(40 703) (40 703)

Mercantile Bank Holdings Limited and its subsidiaries (“the Group”)

30 June 2015

 12

3.7 Capital management

Table 3.7.1 Capital structure and regulatory capital adequacy
As at 30 June 2015

   Mercantile Bank
Holdings

   Mercantile
Bank

 Limited Limited
 Group Company

   R’000 R’000
Common equity tier 1 capital and reserve funds attributable to
common shareholder:

Paid up capital

1 207 270 1 483 300

  Ordinary shares  36 140 124 969
  Share premium 1 171 130 1 358 331

Qualifying retained profits  595 464 390 999

  Retained earnings 626 132 421 603
  Less: unappropriated profits   (30 668) (30 604)

Accumulated other comprehensive income and reserves 104 334 47 955

  Unrealised gains and losses on available for sale items 1 642 55 340
  Actuarial reserve (7 454) (7 454)
  Property revaluation reserve  110 146 69

Minority interest recognised in common equity tier 1 capital
and reserve funds  (1 568) -

Total common equity tier 1 capital and unimpaired reserve
funds prior to regulatory adjustment

1 905 500 1 922 254

   Total of specified adjustments to and deductions from
common equity tier 1 capital and reserve funds (145 656) (145 656)

Intangible assets (145 656) (145 656)

 Total common equity tier 1 capital and unimpaired reserve

funds post regulatory adjustment 1 759 844 1 776 598

Total Additional Tier 1 capital and reserve funds:   -

-

Additional Tier 1 capital and reserve funds  - -
Additional Tier 1 regulatory adjustments  - -
   Tier 2 capital and unimpaired reserve funds prior to
adjustments and deductions 16 038 15 448

General allowance for credit impairment, after
deferred tax: standardised approach

16 038 15 448

Tier 2 regulatory adjustments   - -

   Total qualifying capital and reserve funds

1 775 882 1 792 046

Mercantile Bank Holdings Limited and its subsidiaries (“the Group”)

30 June 2015

 13

3.7 Capital management (continued)

Table 3.7.1 Capital structure and regulatory capital adequacy (continued)
As at 30 June 2015

The Bank does not have a countercyclical buffer requirement as this has not been imposed by the Bank
Supervision Department of the South African Reserve Bank and will only be phased in from 1 January 2016.

   Mercantile Bank
Holdings

Mercantile
Bank

   Limited   Limited

   Group Company

Capital adequacy ratio (%)
Common Equity Tier 1   20.30% 21.82%